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Dear Families and Friends, 
 

Sports Day 
We will be holding our annual Sports Day at ‘The Quarry’ (to the rear of the school next to the grassy 
path) on Monday 3rd July (1.30-3.15pm). You are welcome to join us and cheer on our children as they 
take part in a range of events they have been practising in PE lessons. 
 
Upcoming Teacher Strikes – 5th & 7th July 
We are not anticipating that our school will be affected by these and school will be open at usual. 

 
Edinburgh Visit – Parent’s and Children’s Virtual Meeting 
Our Year 6 children will be visiting Edinburgh on Thursday 6th and Friday 7th July. Please ensure your child 
has everything they need for this visit by referring to the itinerary or the virtual meeting recording 
(below). Please ensure children have a bag to bring their belongings (which they will need to carry with 
them for large parts of the day). They will also need weather appropriate clothing. As it stands, the 
forecast is mixed with chances of light showers during the day. 
Children need to be dropped off at Lealholm School at 5.15am on the Thursday morning and collected 
at approx. 11pm on the Friday evening (also from Lealholm School) 
https://us06web.zoom.us/rec/share/jwuW6ryxbp_zUCGKjYFLfliT2s8LO7qHBATAU1KrRJx-
kiql9hWn9RZM9FlEBQ7i.GUQyXHTLJ9aTArqg   
Passcode: C+9UAYYG  
 
Designated Safeguarding Lead – Next Week 
Due to Mr Cooper and Mr Wood both being on the Edinburgh trip with Year 6 on Thursday and Friday, 
any safeguarding concerns should initially be raised to any other member of staff who will then contact 
Mr Cooper. In the unlikely event of immediate action needed to be taken, arrangements have been made 
with other schools in the trust for trained safeguarding leads to act. 
 
Moors School 
Our next Moors School sessions will be Thursday 13th July and Tuesday 18th July. 

 
Year 6 SATs Results 
The Year 6 SATs results are due to be released on Tuesday 11th July (a week later than originally planned). 
This falls during the Year 6 transition week, so we aim to supply these via e-mail to parents on the release 
day. All other year groups’ assessments will be shared in end of year reports. 
 

https://us06web.zoom.us/rec/share/jwuW6ryxbp_zUCGKjYFLfliT2s8LO7qHBATAU1KrRJx-kiql9hWn9RZM9FlEBQ7i.GUQyXHTLJ9aTArqg
https://us06web.zoom.us/rec/share/jwuW6ryxbp_zUCGKjYFLfliT2s8LO7qHBATAU1KrRJx-kiql9hWn9RZM9FlEBQ7i.GUQyXHTLJ9aTArqg
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Non-Uniform Day – Wednesday 19th July – Bring a ‘bottle’ 
We will be holding a non-uniform day on Wednesday 19th July (the same day as the summer fair). For 
this privilege, children should bring in a ‘bottle’ which can be used in the tombola later that day. This 
bottle may contain alcohol (but this must be brought to school by an adult and given to a member of 
staff directly). The bottle may be something non-alcoholic, such as a beauty product, bubble bath or soft 
drink – it is open to your interpretation! 
 
Year 6 Trip to Whitby 
Year 6 thoroughly enjoyed their visit to Whitby on Monday, taking the school train. At short notice, 
Caedmon College hosted our children for a tour of the building, so that they could understand where 
their form rooms may be. Children were told the other children from Glaisdale who will also be in their 
form. The form tutor and other form group members from other schools will be shared on the first 
transition day. 

 
Have a great weekend, 

 
Mr Cooper 

 

Stars of the Week: 
Explorers: Jasmine – for her hard work in maths and always being a great help in the classroom. 
Adventurers: Piper – A fantastic example to the rest of the school. Hard working, attentive and produces 
excellent work time and time again.  
Headteacher: Lottie – for always committing to improve in all aspects and for being an exceptional role 
model! 
 
Attendance:  This week’s attendance was 86.1% which is significantly below the national average. 
Our attendance this year is: 93.9% (National average: 94.1%) 

 
Headteacher timetable for upcoming week 

Mon Glaisdale all day 

Tues am – Castleton 

pm – Glaisdale 

Weds am – Castleton 

pm – Glaisdale 

Thurs Edinburgh – Y6 Trip 

Fri Edinburgh – Y6 Trip 

Term Dates – 2022 / 2023 

• Half Term - Monday 24 October to Friday 28 October 

• Staff Training Day - Friday, 9 December 

• Last day of Autumn Term - Friday 16 December 

• First day of Spring Term - Tuesday 3 January 2023 

• Half Term - Monday 13 February to Friday 17 February 

• Staff Training Day - Friday, 24 March 

• Last day of Spring Term - Friday 31 March 

• First day of Summer Term - Monday 17 April 

• Bank Holiday - Monday 1 May 

• Bank Holiday – Monday 8 May 

• Half Term - Monday 29 May to Friday 2 June 

• Last day of Summer Term - Monday 24 July 
Training days for staff when the children will not be in school are as follows:  
Friday 9 December; Friday 24 March 2023; Tuesday 25 July 
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Term Dates - 2023/24 

• Staff Training Day – Monday 4th September 2023 

• Staff Training Day – Tuesday 5th September 2023 

• First day of Autumn Term – Wednesday 6th September 2023 

• Half Term - Monday 30th October to Friday 3rd November 2023  

• Staff Training Day - Friday 15th December 2023 

• Last day of Autumn Term - Friday 22nd December 2023 

• First Day of Spring Term – Monday 8th January 2024 

• Half Term - Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February 2024  

• Staff Training Day - Friday 15th March 2024 

• Last day of Spring Term - Friday 22nd March 2024 

• First day of Summer Term - Monday 8th April 2024  

• Bank Holiday – Monday 6th May 2024 

• Half Term - Monday 27th May to Friday 31st 2024 

• Staff Training Day – Friday 12th July 2024 

• Last day of Summer Term - Monday 22nd July 2024  
Training days for staff when the children will not be in school are as follows:  
Friday 15 December 2023; Friday 15 March 2024; Friday 12 July 2024 
 

Future Dates 
 
July 
3rd: Sports Day (1.30pm) 
5th: Year 6 Rounders Event 
6/7th: Year 6 Edinburgh Trip (Depart 5:15am from Lealholm School; Return 11pm at Lealholm School) 
13th: Moors School 
10-14th: Whitby secondary school transition week 
17th: Year 6 Crucial Crew visit (pm) 
18th: Moors School  
19th: Non-uniform day (bring a ‘bottle’ for summer fair tombola) 
19th: Summer Fair (afternoon) 
20th: Leavers’ Assembly (afternoon) 
24th: YEAT Sports Festival at Whitby Town FC 
24th: School finishes for summer holidays 
 
Next academic year: 
04/09: Training Day 
05/09: Training Day 
06/09: Children return to school 
13/10: Tub-up Music Workshop (parent volunteers required) 
20/03-22/03 – Year 3/4 Peat Rigg Visit 
13/05-17/05 – Year 6 SATs Week 
10/06-14/06 – Year 1 Phonics Screen Week 
22/07 – YEAT Arts Extravaganza 
Please avoid booking term time holidays, especially during assessment weeks. 
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